504629627 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4676345 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. LILLQUIST	03/27/2017
JARED L. MOCKLER	03/27/2017
J. BRANDON POOL	03/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GARMIN SWITZERLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	MÜHLENTALSTRASSE 2	
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8200	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29596836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)397-9079

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-397-8200

Email: PATENTS@GARMIN.COM

GARMIN SWITZERLAND GMBH C/O GARMIN INTER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: ATTN: LEGAL - IP

Address Line 2: 1200 EAST 151ST STREET Address Line 4: OLATHE, KANSAS 66062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 702.1027(GCH) NAME OF SUBMITTER: MAX M. ALI SIGNATURE: /Max M. Ali/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/06/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0694

504629627

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we; Robert S. Lillquist of 10221 Millstone Drive, # 1311, Lenexa, in

the County of Johnson, and the State of Kansas; Jared L. Mockler of 13959 W. 148th Street,

Olathe, in the County of Johnson, and the State of Kansas; and J. Brandon Pool of 9213 Redbud

Lane, Lenexa, in the County of Johnson, and the State of Kansas; have invented a certain new,

original and ornamental design for a

FITNESS WATCH WITH DISPLAY

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March

10, 2017 which was assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/596,836; and

WHEREAS, Garmin Switzerland GmbH, a corporation duly organized under the

laws of the Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Mühlentalstrasse 2, 8200

Schaffhausen, Switzerland, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in the

Design Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we Robert

S. Lillquist, Jared L. Mockler and J. Brandon Pool have sold, assigned and transferred, and by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Garmin Switzerland GmbH, our full and

exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set

forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on even date herewith

preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said

application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent of the United States of America which may

issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all

reissues of said Design Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and

-1 -

PATENT REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0695

all applications for Design Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Design Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Garmin Switzerland GmbH for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Design Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated: 3-27-7

Dated: 3-27-17

Dated: 3-27-17

RECORDED: 11/06/2017

Robert S. Lillquist

Jared L. Mockler

J. Brandon Pool